(Rev. 6-93) REC(OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	JEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Of Patent and Trademark Of Comments of Copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): LEONEL CHEW Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes & No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: WATSON ENTERPRISES LIMITED Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Street Address: Trident Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgi: Islands City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes XX No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	on, the execution date of the application is: 27 February 2001 B. Patent No.(s) 29/39829 attached? Yes XXNo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 330 Roberts Street Suite 200 City:East Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06108	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Ira S. Dorman Name of Person Signing	SE THIS SPACE mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Signature g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

LIONEL CHEW

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agrees to assign, transfer and set over to

WATSON ENTERPRISES LIMITED of Trident Chambers, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands a corporation of British Virgin Islands (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as BOTTLED LIQUID DISPENSER for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America, said Application having been executed on even date herewith (and given Serial No.

- 1) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with this Application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.
- 2) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) The undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Union for Protection of industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from this application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6) The undersigned hereby grants the law firm of **Ira S. Dorman** of 330 Roberts Street, Suite 200, East Hartford, Connecticut 06108 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the dates opposite the undersigned name.

LIONEL CHEW

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

Signature

PATENT

REEL: 011691 FRAME: 0378